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Available 
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*See Legend on 
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 Initial 
Year 

Director/ Program 
Coordinator                          

Dean/VP 
Instruction/Academics 

Phone  Email 

Asheville-
Buncombe 
340 Victoria Road 
Asheville  28801 

Buncombe CeP 2007 

Jim Freeman, LMBT 
10120 

  
Teresa Robinson, 

Coordinator, Health 
Occupations 

828-398-7378 
  

828-398-7960 

jamesbfreeman@abtech.edu  
  

teresamrobinson@abtech.edu 

Brunswick 
PO Box 30 
Supply, NC  28462 

Brunswick CeP 2016 
(Fall) 

Brittany Stanley, LMBT 
7183  

  
Lori Summerlin, Dir. 

Comm Svc 

910-523-0020 
  

910-755-7300 

stanleyb@brunswickcc.edu  
  

summerlinl@brunswickcc.edu 

Caldwell  
2855 Hickory Blvd 
Hudson, NC  
28638 

Caldwell CeP 1999 Amy Swink, LMBT 13334  
Brandy Dunlap, Director 

828-612-2473 
  

828-726-2453 

aswink@cccti.edu 
  

bdunlap@cccti.edu  

Carteret 
3505 Arendell St 
Morehead City 
28557 

Carteret D, AAS 2000 

Steve Koehler, LMBT 
6000 

  
Tracy Mancini, VP 

Instruction 

252-222-6186 
  

252-222-6144 

stevend4672@carteret.edu 
  

mancinit@carteret.edu  

Central Carolina 
1075 E. Cornelius 
Harnett Blvd. 
Lillington  27546 

Lee CeP 2008 

Henrike Ramer-Bowman, 
LMBT 1376 

  
Lennie Stephenson, Dir 

Con Ed Health 

910-494-7507 
  

910-814-8833 

hrame723@cccc.edu 
  

lstep@cccc.edu  

Coastal Carolina 
444 Western Blvd 
Jacksonville  
28546 

Onslow CeP 2010 

Joshua Eustis,LMBT 
16921  

 
Ashley Gurganus, Div 

Chair 

910-938-6122 
  

910-938-6308 

Eustisj@coastalcarolina.edu 
  

gurganusa@coastalcarolina.edu 
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Davidson 
297 DCCC Road 
Lexington 27295 

Davidson D, AAS,CeR 2007 

Tiffany Hemrick, LMBT 
3308 

  
Margaret Annuziata, 

 VP Academic 

336-249-8186  
x 6753 

  
336-249-8186  

x 6268 

Tiffany_hemrick@davidsonccc.edu  
  

jmargaret_annuziata@davidsonccc.edu  
 

Durham 
3404 North Duke 
St 
Durham 27704 

Durham CeP 2018 

Nikki Barth, LMBT 6135 
 

Jacequeline I. Mitchell 
Dir. Cert & Career 

919-536-7222 
X 4312 

barthn@durhamtech.edu 
  

mitchellj@durhamtech.edu 

Fayetteville 
2201 Hull Road 
Fayetteville  
28303 

Cumberland CeP 2012 

Kimberly Allen 
  

Sharmon Herring, Dean 
Corporate/Industry 

910-678-0033 
  

910-678-8210 

allenk@faytechcc.edu 
  

herrings@faytechcc.edu 

Forsyth 
2100 Silas Creek 
Parkway 
Winston-Salem 
27107 

Forsyth C, D, AAS, CeR 1996 

Sandy Mason, LMBT 
4403 

  
Linda Latham, Dean 

Health 

336-734-7916 
  

336-734-7412 
smason@forsythtech.edu 

Gaston 
201 US 321 South 
Dallas  28034 

Gaston 
Lincoln C, D, AAS 1999 

Monica Phillips, LMBT 
334 

  
Dr. Allison Abernathy, 

 Dean Health 

704-922-2270 
  

704-922-6486 

phillips.monica@gaston.edu 
  

abernathy.allison@gaston.edu 

Guilford 
901 S. Main 
Street 
High Point, 27260 

Guilford CeP 2017 

Paul Pozorski, LMBT 
17432 

Lisa Cozart, Dir, 
Occupational Training 

Programs 

336-334-4822 x 55012 
336-334-4822 x 53002 

pjpozorski@gtcc.edu 
 

lccozart@gtcc.edu 
 

Isothermal 
1255 West Mills 
St 
Columbus 28722-
9445 

Polk CeP 2012 

Lilia White, LMBT 14946  
  

Donna Hood, Dean Con 
Ed 

828-395-1163 
  

828-395-1404 

lwhite@isothermal.edu  
  

dhood@isothermal.edu 
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Johnston 
245 College Road 
Smithfield 27577 

Johnston C, D, AAS 2004 
Lynn Hurt, LMBT 5454 

  
Linda Smith, Dean Health 

919-209-2516 
  

919-209-2024 

klhurt@johnstoncc.edu 
  

ldsmith@johnstoncc.edu  

Mayland 
107 Wheelers 
Hills Rd 
Spruce Pine  
28777 

Yancey CeP 2012 

Paul Thompson, LMBT 
9499 

  
Monica Carpenter, Dean 

828-682-7315 
  

828-766-1370 

Paulthompson52@bellsouth.net  
  

mscarpenter@mayland.edu  

Randolph 
629 Industrial 
Park Ave 
Asheboro, 27205 

Randolph CeP 2018 

Natasha Harvey, LMBT 
4680 

 
Wanda Beck, Director 

Workforce Development 
 

252-373-9552 
 

336-633-0221 

Natasha_harvey09@yahoo.com 
 

whbeck@randolph.edu 
 

Sandhills 
3395 Airport Road 
Pinehurst  28374 

Moore D, AAS 2000 

Samantha Allen, LMBT 
 

Rebecca Roush, VP-
Academic 

910-695-3966 
  

910-695-3704 

allens@sandhills.edu 
  

roushr@sandhills.edu 

South Piedmont 
4209 Old 
Charlotte Hwy 
Monroe  28110 

Union/ 
Anson D, AAS, CeR 2001 

_______________ 
  

Alice Bradley, Dean 
Health 

  
704-290-5832 

 
  

abradley@spcc.edu 

Southwestern 
447 College Drive 
Sylva, NC  28779 

Haywood 
Jackson 
Macon 

D,AAS 2011 
Jenny Burgess, LMBT 

  
Mitch Fischer, PC 

828-339-4313 
  

828-339-4305 

j_burgess@southwesterncc.edu 
  

m_fischer@southwesterncc.edu 

Tri-County 
21 Campus Circle 
Murphy  28906 

Cherokee 
Clay 

Graham 
CeP 2010 

Charlesy Renee Lamance, 
LMBT 6688 

  
Stephen Wood, VP 

Instruction 

828-835-4296 
  

828-835-4254 

rlamance@tricountycc.edu  
  

swood@tricountycc.edu 

Wake 
2901 Holston 
Lane 
Raleigh  27610 

Wake D, AAS 2002 

Nancy Harrell, LMBT 
4558 

  
 

919-747-0164 
  

919-747-0175 

neharrell@waketech.edu 
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LEGEND 
C - Certificate Curriculum 
D - Diploma Curriculum 

A - AAS Curriculum 
CeP - Continuing Education Program 
CeR - CE Credits for License Renewal 


